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July 38, 1914,

Mr. Joseph GUYOBy—.
e G " Parth, Minn,

My deax Joei

I heve besen advised that you are thinking of not return=
ing to Carlisle this fall., I am very sorry to learn of this,
ag we have been devending upon you ‘and I believe you promised
me shen you iefi shat you would return, Your brother Charley
js very anxious for you %o return to Carlisle as from Lis
expegience in the world he feels that vou would make a big
mistake nct to do 8c. e ocught 0 kndw ag ne has been ouv
in ths world iong enough to know the advantages of his
educaticn nere, I do'not wish %o persuade any DoOY of your
age to do something he feels is not for his beat interssis,
i hope, however, you will cornsider this matter seriously
before you make up your mind d2finitely, and if you shouid
return to Carlisle and keep up your good record here I
will be very glad to do anything I can to advance you,.
Plsase lat me hear from you regarding this matter,

Hoping that you will have & pleasant visit with your
home folks this summer, I remain,

Very sincerely your friend,

OHL:SR : Supervieor in Charge.
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Frank Shea, the Junior ang senior
A A T auarter-mile c¢hampion, whe in
& special pace defeated ‘“Pegn Meredith
at 40 yards ip 493, is Working his way
through the Uni\'er.sit_v of Pittsburg,

He is g telegraph obPerator for the Penn.
e
the sophon_wre class.

———

A \'!é:a Kable all-round talent in
Dorts claimed oy doe Guyon, the

former 'Carlislg didian. now a stay at
OLrZia Tech, His footbal ability ig
f MOWn and he jg also said to be

aseball player. In track ang
i athletics he jg credited with the
ftolowing Performances: 100 yards, 10s;
22y Yards, 29g. high hurdles, 15 3-5s; 220-

3

-

They say I
is alsg g4 shotputter and javelip throwe,
of more than ordinary mepj;, He boxes
and Wrestles, too, We are tolg that he |
is 8 feet » inches tajl weabout |
260 pounds, |

Joe Guyon IS a grea athlete, hug in|

°cepting all the above we're fron Mig- |
sourf,

|
“————- H
Bill Kenneqy, the last 5. A AL Marg. J
thon Winner, ig now g Corporal in Con. |
bany I a3q Engineers, in training :u:|'
Camp Glen Durnie, Marylang. |

— [

Yad low hurdies, 24 3-38; broag jumV
23 ft, and high Jump, ¢ £t
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September 30, 1914,

Mr, Gus H, Beaulieu,
White Earth, Minn,

My dear Mr. Beaulieu:
I have just been adviesed that Jos Guyon, who
left Mahnomen for Carlisle several days ago, met fﬁﬁgﬁ,mwww-

Jordanwin Chicago, and thers changed his mind about re-

turning to Carlisle, snd insteadpas entered a school at
Prairie du Chein, Wisconsin,

I understand that you made the arrangements for
Joe to attend thie school in ordsr that ybe might prepare
for college, I appreclate fully your attitude in this
matter and your motives, I desaire, however, to state to
you that according to the records of this offics, Jos was
enrclled for a period of five vears, He ocame to me last
spring and stated that he would like very much tc epend
the summer at home; that while he realized he enrclled for
five y@ars, yet he had an idea at the time that he was en=
rolling for only three years, In order to be in a pesition
to pay Joe's expenses home from Government funds, I gave him
the benefit of the doubt, with the understanding that he
would return by the first of September, A few weeks ago

he wrote me that he was ready to return, and I placed trans=-



}iir. G‘. H. B,....#‘B.

portation to his order at Mahnomen, He later advised that
he dssired to stop off at Ashland, Wisconsin, and would prefer
to pay his own way to Carlisle and then have me reimburse him
on his arrival here, I coneented to this arrangement, ana
we have been expecting Joe here every day for the past two
weeks, 0f course, Joe has made guite a reputaition here in
athletics and the boys are very anxious to have him rsturn,
fgide from this, however, I am very much interssted in Joe,
perhaps largely for the reason that I knew him as a small
boy. Hie firet attendance at school was at WThite Rarth
while I was there about fourteen years ago., When I found
him here I recognized him as one of my old pupile and
naturally felt quite interested in him, He has mads a
splendid record here in every way, and I have felt that he
had & great future ahead of him,

Since ooming to Carlisle, I have been very much interested
in medernixing our course of study, and have just succesded
frogetting authority from the Commissioner of Indian Affairs
to add twe years to our course, thus making Carlisle a
preparatory school for agricultural and meclianical colleges,
Of ccurse, it will take a year to work this matter out, and
in the meantime thoase of our boys who arc sufficiently
advanced are attending the High School in town oxr Conway
Haldl, the latter being & preparatory school of Dickinson

College,



}E.t‘. G. H. B..-.-":‘?S

While I am a strong advocate of getting Indian boys
and girls into the white schools wherever posusible to do so,
I have thought that in Joe's case it would be better for him
to return to Carlisle for another term, I do not wish to
be understood as desiring to influence Joe against nhis best
interesta, I would not do that under any circumstances, but
I am bringing this matter to your atiention, thinking, per—
naps, that you may not have a clear understanding as to Joe's
record here and the progress that he has been making, If,
after carefully conasidering thls matier, you can see your
way clear to advise Joe to return to Carlisle, I would be
very gdad to have you do so, I presume he has one of the
Chippewa scholarships, anda, no douby, there are other |
Chippewa boys who would be glad to take hiis place and that
ne sericus disarrangement would result from Jos's withdrawal,

Please let wme hear from you at once regarding this
matter,

Very truly yours,

ORL$SR bupervisor in Charge.



Hresident's @ Lfice, o, - ;
Georgia School of Cectnology, Sephember 23, 1916
Atlanta, Gea.

L& [ =

Mr. M. Friedman, Superintendent,
Carlisle Indian Industrial Szhool, Carlisle, Pas
My dear Sir:

“r. Joseph N. Guyon,who was for several vears a

student at Carlisle, h=s enrolled at the neorgia School of
Technology, and the qusstion of eligibility to play foocthall his
first year is in queation. If Carlisle ranks as a college,of course
Guyon cannot play his first year here; but if it ranks as s prepara-
tory gchoel he will be eligible under the usual ruls. We have no
desire tc play him if he is ineligible, and I will be under obligatione
if you will wire me imnediately upon the receipt of this letter the rank-
ing of your school.

Doubtless the matter has besn considered by the sastern colleges,
and T will be under obligations if you will tell me theilr sction in
the matter; as to whethsr your school ies considered colleziate or
preparatory.

As the matter is preseing, I will appreciate your immediate
attenticn, and will be under many obligations if you will wire me
"collect", as requested.

Appreciating your sourtesy,

Very truly yours, \7/ Léiﬂéékuv
-

I"l

}.h
.
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3219-2nd.Ave.South,
Minneapolis,Minn,
Oct.2,1914,
Mr,0.H.Lipps,

Supt.Carlisle Indian School,

Carlisle,Pa.

My dear Mr.Lipps:
Last Spring I arranged with Keewatin Academy to take Joe Guyon

in that school so that he might obtain a higer education,which it consented
to do. All arrangments were completed in Joe's behalf when Mr.Warner,coach
of your school's foot ball team,commence to take steps 1o get him back to
Carlisle,ofcourse simply to have him on the team since he is considered
one of the best atheletes in the country.

I do not know whether you are aware of this,and it is for this reason I
write you to urge that in order to have one good foot ball player you shoud
not permit Mr.Warner to destroy Joe's chances of obtaining a first class
education,and,eventually,a professional one, '

You know as well ag I do that at White EBarth,while you were in charge
of the school theré,Joe was almost a regular boy trampshe ate sometinmes
and sometimes he did not, I at fifst had some intention of bringing Joe
here so that he could attend school,but I finally advised him to go to
Carlisle. But now he has an op,ortunity of getting a higher education
than he could hope to get at Carlisle,and for this reason I would agk you
to help him get it. .

I am going to write tihe Commissioner of Indian Affairs today about the
mstter and this letter is to prepare you to think the matter over,and
vhether your school will be able to give the advantages Joe would receive

at Keewatin, Yours truly,

%f/}' z—//VL/ L:\*-/ 6&..4,4_.4i:._4=..<_(r,-
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skin.... (AL e
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g&5=This form is for the record of the physical condition of pupils of hoarding or nonreservation Im&%ﬁ schools. It should be
filled in by the school physician at the time of the admission of the pupil.

Physicians in the field should use this form to record the examination of pupils for transfer to nonreservation schools. It should
accompany the pupils’ transfer blanks.

The reverse side is intended as a card-index case-record for use by all Service physicians. 6—1955



CASE RECORD, 5—354.
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Female.
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Heart . n Ve }/ O N — .

(Menstruation) e e

FAMILY HISTORY.
LIVING. CONDITION OF HEALTH. DEAD. ‘ CAUSE OF DEATH.

Father_______ ... | ...... I ,.!_.__-.,-._-.,.._.,...,-,___________________
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Mothel oo envanad L e __: meci oo e Bt o W
I

Brothers W2 227 { 1‘"“— A

R e S S S
Sietcrs--___(za. _____ {
k ' ity
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6’%%7 (Porddoctol . mo

ge=This form is for the record of the physical condition of pupils of boarding or nonreservation Indian schools. It should be
filled in by the school physician at the time of the admission of the pupil.

Physicians in the field should use this form to record the examination of pupils for transfer to nonreservation schools. It should
accompany the pupils’ transfer blanks.

The reverse side is intended as a card-index case-record for use by all Service physicians. 61055




CASE RECORD, 5—354.

Sex {
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Full
1/

Male.
Female.
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of the disease.
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School, who

pupil of Carlisle Indian
/ . (-
P . o " J P - A .y 3
nt . 23, 42 tolive with _/}tr0. (2 52aq ~3] Lotlvery 4.
(Date) (Patron) {
! \_)' {Post Office) (County)
U
“t /% Railroad Station

Ly

Conduct
2 1501 - s RSB - o <O . SO e S SO e SRS E SR
Ability . ... .. v betand LT

Cleanliness . e P

| CHAT60 011 1 i s R

Situation of Room . . . ... 2= Aa R e

Condition of Room . . . ... "J‘f_'.._‘.____&

Condition of Clothing ; DRI NI, ~ = o

Wages ... ... A —)ftl/ i S
Are careful accounts kept by patron? / A
Are careful accounts kept by pupil? . =~ 7 ——_ W e e B e :
Number of days at school . GolttanleX. . “/ ars ¢ ey
Distance to school

Grade or quality of school . . . . e
Name and address of teacher

Qualifications of teacher

In what grade was pupil at Carlisle? . gz
In what grade is pupil at present? . JEA

Attends what church and Sunday school?..........Z::';.'_f.'.’..?f.‘".‘-_'_‘m e

Distance tochurch . .. mEE I e

Is there a Catholic church in locality?. /&4" e

Who compose patron’s family? LT da_ e “‘*& Lhex o e e O
What other help is employed? ./ ¢V il vn g2
Locality of home // fit '

Home life and environments ... oo .

Trade at qchool//fM e e
Nature of work / N ecml o

Pupil’s age ./ /.. Experience. // 2" o /1



Any general statement or wishes of patron or pupils, together with Agent’s estimate of
place, people, and pupil:
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5—192

APPLICATION OF

Kﬁ\_ FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF

\ ')‘:I 4 2 /?

i e S J v ’___-:-:;'_',éf'_t_____"_'_’:\_“_';’__,(_" L L-"Jrf}'/ / L___/

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT /

/

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:

Date of enrollment, . ,191
Term of enrollment, i (o ) years
NAME OF COLLECTING AGENT:

RO TN e
- G—870



5—192a

APPLICATION FOR ENROLLMENT IN A NONRESERVATION SCHOOL.
(For a child enrolled at an Agency.)

For and in consideration of the Government of the Un/lh?&tates ass ming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian School at A ALLA { ___________________________________

of U ,/éa’( (mﬁjf ; date of birth ___ X“é-?_l.. ............. 5

(Nafhe of child) (Sex.)!

NAME OF FATHER., Tavivg on - | AN | DeGrEr oy
(Both Indian and English.) DeAD, RIIER. ‘ BAKD. | INp1aN Broom.
ﬂ —— —1 - -
e A | e ey
}-ﬁ'}f’%ﬁ‘ /é e\ | 4(4-444_\ neneh ! |
/i 7 y R it e ‘

A e [T 2k

Lt er e , do hereby voluntarily consent and ugree to _Q/_éé’f{!
5 {Pﬂr’ent. Rll.ﬂl'dla.ll or next of kin.)
enrollme#?t in said school for a period of 77 4L years, and also obligate myself to abide by

{Not less than 3.)

all the rules and regulations for Indian schools.

The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:

NAME OF SCHOOL. l T bl CAUSE. GRADE,
|
. ' |
a | — |
MJW‘A/ ‘ Grgon | /P07 | /‘?Mm A | bf’k
s | |
|
=T W ! — i e
5. |
‘ | |
i R e [ a5 it Eade i Yol s )

Two witnesses:

6—870




GOVERNMENT PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify that,l have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed

for transfer and ﬁud/!%frﬂ;o be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted

with tubercylosis or any diseasg which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.
This /O day of /%’V 191 /

I/ Boditerd i B
Ph:ys.ir:-impe-.r‘- = ,/ //L(VA/'A!/‘W \(—%k,

RESERVATION BONDED SUPERINTENDENT'S CERTIFICATE.

Z/79
of my knowledge and belief, are true; that the consent of -7/ f'(] k] S S
arenty semriiaeer-nen—of-in.
was voluntary, and I recommend the transfer of the said child. The economic conditions of this

I hereby certify that the statements made in the ftJregoi%jicayi and certificate, to the best

pupil’s home are (here state facts which will enable the Superintendent of the nonreservation school
to give the pupil such instruction and training as may best prepare him to meet these conditions, if
he is to return to them):

2T

NONRESERVATION SCHOOL PHYSICIAN’S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certifythaton .. . ., Imadea careful exami-
(As soon after arrival ns possible.)
nation of the physical conditionof ., thechild named in
the foregoing application, and found .._________ P e sn e e o
I therefore recommend that the said c¢hild be .. enrolled in this school.
PRIS e day of 191

Nowreserration Sehool Ihysician.

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be exccuted in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a nonreservation school,
The Superintendent of the nonreservation school shall be furnished with the original of this form for bis files, and the duplicate
shall be deposited in the office of the superintendent in charge of the reservation. The Reservation Superintendent will then
send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as provided by law. All the blanks must be properly filled in
every case.

If the information calied for on any part of the blank is not known, that fact should be stated. No space should be
left unfilled. Whether the parents are living or dead, their names must be given.

The person who signs the blank as consenting to the transfer should indicate his relation to the applicant by marking
out the word * parent,” guardian,” or ‘““next of kin,” leaving unmarked only the title appropriate to the signer. 6—870

L



INDORSEMENTS.

The Jaws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation to a school beyond the
State or Territory in which said reservation is situated without the voluntary consent of the father
or mother of such child if either of them are living, and if neither of them are living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of snch child. Such consent shall be made before the agent of
the reservation, and he shall send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such
consgent has been voluntarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation. And
it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the Government to induce, or seek to
induce, by withholding rations or by other improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian
to consent to the removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28 Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, That hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in any State or Territory
toa scl)mol in any other State against its will or without the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats.,
p. 348.

That no Indian pupil under the age of fourteen years shall be transported at Government expense
to any Indian school beyond the limits of the State or Territory in which the parents of such child
reside or of the adjoining State or Territory. (35 Stat. L., 781.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must not be taken to any
other nonreservation school without the consent of both Superintendents and the Commissioner of
Indian Affairs, and superintendents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to

their schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of parents or others, per-
sonally sign the application form on its being changed to suit the case; but in all cases where the
parents are living they should first be consulted.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations or Indian schools to nonreservation
schools.

G—ET0



df‘l\ 5 CARLISLE INDIAN SCHOOL
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dune 13th, 1914,

ire., HNery Robba,
Hrhnomen, Einnegota,

¥ Auar Msdsme

Thiz is %0 inform pon that youwr son, Jomeph
Guaren, has boon given permission 0 ppend dhe gowmer
monthe &5 nis hore and ¢$hed arvsngementa e heing adme
rloted fo have him Jenve here on Honde avaning of nesrt
wealk, Teangnortation for his PG a0 B0 Nahnomen il

b prognred for

o
fode
=5

Pnae, bat he i8 plenrding Lo ston ofF

in Minncepelis with his sisder, g0 thet he vild rrebably

not arvive &% ronr home for a week or lonper,

A
Hontny thet o i1l he wall piefped vith $he
progrens Joe hes pade daring hin stey ot Carlisle ang
thet rouw will urge hin ko econtinue with his sdusation at
the opening of the mexs school vear in Feptorber, I an,
Vary $rody rours,

o

HiH, supervisor in Charge.

Copyr *o Snperintendent Howard,



June 18th, 1914,

Chief Bender Sporting Goods Co.,
11th and Market Sts., Philadelphia.

Gentlemen:

Feplying to yonr Mr, 8t, Germaine’s letter of
June the 17th, this is to advise that {he package re-

ferred %o had already been sent to Joseph Guyon st i

home at Mahnomen, Hinnesota, when your roguest came to

e o
Yary respectfully,

HX, Superviagor in Charge,



CHIEF BENDER SPORTING GOODS COMPANY

DENCKLA BUILDING ~ B 11TH AND MARKET STREETS

PHILADELPHIA, June 17, 1914.

Superintendent Lipps,
Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.
My dear Mr. Lipps:
A package containing one 4oz
wasg shipped by parcel post ot Joseph Guyon
understand Joseph left before the

week., I

Carlisle Indian School. Will you kindly forward said pack-
age to lahoman, Minn., Mr. Guyon's home. I think this pack-

age will reach him there all right.
Theanking you in advance for this favor, I

Yours respectfully,

ﬂu i /g/f_ /QJHJ_,,,MM



6o

seple Grd, 1%1d.

Mr. Joseph Guyon,
Mahnomen, Minneacha,

Dear Friend Joo:

This is to acknowledge receipt of your leftter of
August the 3lst, stating that you desire o leave scon for
Carlisle by the way of Ashland, Wisconsine I am pleased to
know you have decided to return te Carlisle and if you can-
not have an arplicatidén approved hy Superinfendent Howard
before you leave your home it can he arranged affer you ar-
rive hare 40 place an gpplication on file,

I attach herefto a copy of the ielegram that will be
sent to you $his evening. Take & recedpt wach time you pur-
chase & ticket and I.cén then secure you & reimbursement for
the amcant it would have coat to hring pon direct from Mah-
nomen to Carlisle. The recediphs for your tickets rmuat be
handsd %o me to he ased in our aeccounts,

I an glad fo know you have had so pleasant a vacation

T
and that you had an epporfnnity to make use of your training
in repeir work on yowr hona,

With best wishes for a pleasant *rip hack to school,

I remain,
Your friend,

HXE, Supervisor in Charge.
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August 3lat, 1914,

¥r, Joseph Guyon,
Hehnomen, Rirmesota,
Hy dear Joesaph:

I have been Informed hy Frarnk Teith of Halnomen
that he infenda to come to Carligle with you vhen you re-
tarn %o sehoel early next month, T have wrilien him that
I wiil be pleased to aonsider an apilieation for his enmrol-
ment when he has heen recommented hy Snperintendent Howard,

in grder thel yonr own apriicaiion ean he given the
reanired attention before it is neceasary io place {rang-
portation for your nee I world be plessed {0 have you use
the hlankz herawith to bring the same to the attention of
Superintendent Howard for hia approval, If wou decide to
retwrn fo Carlisle for 4 shorter peried then the three year
term usually required you wonld have to pey For youwr trans-
portation,

Aoping that you will find it convenjent to give the
application for enrolment your prompt attention and that we
shall see you here soon, 1 remain,

Yoeur friend,

o, Supervisor in Charge,

(copy to Supt. “oward)
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Rank tnjustice Aimed Al
7213 Joe Guyon.

In order to force Joe (Guyon,
one of the boys from this reserva-
tion who has established a record
as a school athelete, to return to
Carlisle that he may be used by
thateschool as one of its foot ball
nlayers, the authorities of the
school are evidently making state-
ments derogatory to him to news-|
paper correspondents as the follow-
ing copies of telegrams iundicate,
which were received by J. H.
Lendrigan, principal of Keewatin
Academy, during the past week,

Carlisle, Pa., 9-28-14,
Supt. Keewatin Academy.
Prairie du Chien, Wis.

Have information Joseph Guyon,
famous Carlisle School athlete, has |
beea offered free tuition and all|
expenses by your school. Am |

preparing big newspaper story and

have statement from Carlisle school
authorities giving Guyon’s inten- |
tions of returning here, the induce-
ments otfered him elsewhere, his ¢

lack of preparation for Prep. :
School, ect. Desire atatement

from  vou.. MWirg. collect, _Al.s:p_l_

understood Peter Jourdan 28 years i
ola, and player for four years at!
| Carlisle is also there on the same]
terms.
Penna News Association. |

And a'so the following was re-
ceived by Mr, Kendrigan who sent
it to the publisher of TaE ToMa-|
f1rawk, who personally arranged

for the education of the boys.

Keewatin Academy,

~ Prairie du Chien, Wis.

Is it true that Guyon, famous
Indian atblete, has entered your
school? Reported here he has bzen
offered free tuition and all expenses
there. Desire statement confirm-
ing or denying report. Wire
answer collect.

The Associated Press Repre-
sentative.

To say the least, this is the most
despicable and outrageous effort to
takke from Tndian boys an oppor-

‘tunity to obtain higher if not
professional educations. In the
lc_:i..-se of Joe Gayon, the principal

- the Chippewa tribe does its daty
.| by them and Carlisle will give them |

of the Academy assured the pub-
lisher tnat he would have Joe
prepared to enter college in three
years, and now ‘‘'Carlisle authori-
ties’’ are doing all in their power
to compel him to return to that
school by threats and pursuasicns.

The parentsand friends of Indian
boys desire seme thing else for
these boys besides educations as
athletes, and many parents upon
this reservation object most strenu-
‘ously to so muck time being devoted
‘b_v these boys to this purpose. i

Since he was a small boy Joseph |
(GGuyon has spent much of his time
‘at government boarding schools
i chrdinethree years —at—Caclister
and if he is not yet prepared to
enter an academy as stated by
“(arlisle authoeities” it would be
to their discredit and the discredit
of other government I[ndian schools
which Joe hasattended if this were
true.

Joseph Guyon and Peter Jordan
are at Keewatin Academy, and if

a chance without interference, they
will obtain academic if not college !
educations.

The managements of the Carlisle
foot ball team is not above reproach
vceording to the statement of some
ol the boys who have belonged to
it, for they have openly charged
| that it has been purely a specula-
tien on the part of these managers. |

The charges made by some of
the boys that Carlisle superinten-
dent whom Mr. Lipps superceded
lind used the funds of the Carlisle
foot ball team for his own use and
benefit, seem to have been sub-
stantiated, as well as the statement
that My, Friedman’s predeécessor
had likewise used the foot ball
funds of the Carlisle team.

It is for this reason that some of
the boys have separated themselves
from the school and the team be-
fore they graduated, agcording to
their statements.

Why the Associated Press and
Pennsylvania News Association
correspondents at Carlisle should
take such an active part to compel
Guyon to return to Carlisle school

by their illconzealed threats isdis
|some thing which tribal authorities
or the Indian office at Washington
should investigate,

e e
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From Chafles Wahoo Tender- i

8

Ing Services of Brother, |

—_— il I ]

' Formaj Tequest for g ruling ax to 4
‘he elig}’billty of Joe Guyon, the fa- e
Ous TIndian hajfback, now Working | = | e

The request Was mailed ig P!"’)l"-.'l?-]
for H. wW. Cox, ‘or the Univer&itf of|
Florida, vice bresident of the Secunq
Pstiiey o g Boutharn Intercola. I
gia.t(l_a_ Afhletic Association who hag



_-hothing less than a direct wamingw!m

“aef

5|

' right on the heels of his appointment

a8 I believe the 8.7 A, A will rule.

A. games, and which will cause the
blacklisting of Tech if the Indian is
used in any of the Jacket battles,
Brother Goes With Him. i

The letter is an application for a_
vost as assistant coach at the Un!f
versity of Georgla, and was writter
several weeks before Charlie Guyor
was named assistant coach at Tech
n this application Charlie makes the
statement that his brother Joe, fon ‘
W0 years an All-American halfback 5
#ith the Carlisle Indian Schgol, ¢%®
willing to come YO BNV Southern col.LE
ege where the elder Guyon is em-jgy
sloyed as a coach. ‘\

Wahoo's letter was entirely to the
soint. He recited that it was need-——
ess for him to ecall Professor Sand _
ford’s attention to his own qualii- 3°<
sations, as Professor Sanford was fa-2odb
niliar with his own fine football rec-yiom
ord, and then he adds as a clinchinsde;q‘r‘
irgument, “I have a brother, who wa._ oy
‘he successor of Jim Thorpe at Car-
isle and who was twice picked on the Wew
4ll-American team. He will play foot-| FEY

sall wherever I'coach.” Spus
To make assurance that the induce-

ment offered in the person of his?BiF|

orother is not overlooked, Charlis/®lus
1dds a pertinent postseript, which wasisor

that Tech was after Joe, carrying the
inference that Tech was after Joe's'T
orother, for Joe would play wherever,
ZCharlie coached: — LT
[ Called Violation of Rules.
| This fraternal faalty, while consid-
red aitogether laudable per se by the
eorgia authorities, is alsc considered
An direct contradiction to the spirit of
the constiution and amateur rules of
the 8. I, A, A,

“When I received this letter,” said
Professor Sanford, “I sat down and |
wrote to Professor Cox, asking him
if such an application wouldn’t render
Guyon ineligible. I could see nothing
In it but an offer from both Wahoo
‘and Guyon, for the application of the
one was largely based on the football|'
abilities of the other. To have signed
2 contract with Wahoo would have|
been signing a contract for Guyon'al:
services as a player, as I saw it and

“I have not received any reply from |
rofessor Cox vet, but we have all
been informed that Wahoo has been |
niamed assistant: coach at Tech, andg

came the word that Guyon had reg-
istered as a student and had come out
for football practice at the Atlanta
institution.

“The inference is obvious,

“It seems peculi to the Georgia
people that Mr. Heifman should have
50 suddenly been Jconverted to the
Eor several years
rmit the Indian
any of the Tech
red him incom-
t is strange that
find him com-

cause of Wahoo.

petent as an official,
he should so sudden
petent to coach.

“There are other unds on which
we could aittack Gu¥on's eligibility.

In the first place, his plaving it
Tech would be direct vicla{io‘n o];
the one-year rule, 1t matters not
whether he played tWo years with an |
academy team after leaving Carlisle, '

-Qur rules specify that to be elfgible |

1



he MU Spenu viseme——
college after having plal
~with another team of collegi
ing. :

o Carlisle ls not
o collozt s hosh pure and simole.
We all know Carlisle’s football rank-
ing, particularly its football ranking
when Guyon played there. Carlisle
players were picked on All-American

teams. They were not considered fo?t‘
prep honors. They had the grea
uiniversitfes, not the prep 5chools, on
their schedule, Carlisle was undoubt-
edly a collegiate team.

“It's true that no degrees are given
at the National Indian school. Neither
are degrees given at the great na-
1ional academies at Annapolis and
West Point, and you will find few to
call either the army or the navy
=chools prep Iinstitutions.”

But aside from the Guyon case, .it
iz belng openly charged at Athens
that Tech is ptherwise resorting to
tactics in gathering football material
which are far from being in keeping
with the spirit of the association to
which Tech now belongs.

This rcharge is plainly made, not
only by the students and the mem-
bers of the faculty at Athens, but by
alumnl in Atlanta and throughout |
Georgia. The charge is made that
from motives, pure and patriotic or
otherwise, persons in Atlanta, not
directly connected with the Tech

school, are furnishing funds which
make it very atractive for ambitious
athletes and embryonic engineers to
come to Tech and pursue their studies
end a football career without any
financial loss. It is sald that several
are enabled to pursus these courses
with tangible hopes of financial gain.

“If this practice s continued,” Pro-
fesosr Sanford said recently, “there
is grave danger ahead for athleticg
at Tech. The Jackets might not be
found guilty by the 8. 1. A. A, but all
the same there would be a fquestion as
to Tech's purity in the minds of the
faculty director in every school In the
South, and when they began to make
out their schedules Tech would find it
difficult to get gamea.”

Tt is known that several of the re-
cent additions to the Tech squad have |
been investigated by the Georgla and /|
the Auburn authorities, and foothall
polities is likely to grow extremely
lively before the time for the big No- |
vember games rolls around.

e T I B - B T S S Sy

o]



	NARA_1327_b095_f4213_0001
	NARA_1327_b095_f4213_0002
	NARA_1327_b095_f4213_0003_combined
	NARA_1327_b095_f4213_0005_combined
	NARA_1327_b095_f4213_0007
	NARA_1327_b095_f4213_0008
	NARA_1327_b095_f4213_0009
	NARA_1327_b095_f4213_0010
	NARA_1327_b095_f4213_0011
	NARA_1327_b095_f4213_0012
	NARA_1327_b095_f4213_0013
	NARA_1327_b095_f4213_0014
	NARA_1327_b095_f4213_0015
	NARA_1327_b095_f4213_0016
	NARA_1327_b095_f4213_0017
	NARA_1327_b095_f4213_0018
	NARA_1327_b095_f4213_0019
	NARA_1327_b095_f4213_0020
	NARA_1327_b095_f4213_0021
	NARA_1327_b095_f4213_0022_combined
	NARA_1327_b095_f4213_0024
	NARA_1327_b095_f4213_0025
	NARA_1327_b095_f4213_0026
	NARA_1327_b095_f4213_0027
	NARA_1327_b095_f4213_0028
	NARA_1327_b095_f4213_0029
	NARA_1327_b095_f4213_0030
	NARA_1327_b095_f4213_0031
	NARA_1327_b095_f4213_0032
	NARA_1327_b095_f4213_0033
	NARA_1327_b095_f4213_0034
	NARA_1327_b095_f4213_0035

